Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MM)
Case C1
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide➀
P A R
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Input Voltage Range:
 D5 = 4.5-9 Volts (5V nominal)
 D12 = 9-18 Volts (12V nominal)
 D48 = 18-72 Volts (48V nominal)
Nominal Output Voltages:
 ±5, ±12 or ±15 Volts
Maximum Output Current
   in mA from each output
Product Series
Output Confi guration:
 B = Bipolar
15B ST 100 D48- / -
I/O Connections
Pin Function P2
1 +Input
2 +Input
3 –Input
4 –Input
5 Common
6 +Output
7 Common
8 –Output
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(W
a
tt
s
)
Ambient Temperature (˚C)
–40 0 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75    80   85   90    95   100
3.5
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
0
Output Power vs. Ambient Temperature
VIN Nominal, Natural Convection
ORDERING GUIDE SUMMARY
Models
Output Input
Effi ciency
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(mA Max.)
R/N (mV pk-pk)➁ Regulation (Max.) VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN➃
(mA)Typ. Max. Line Load➂ Min. Typ.
BST-5/250-D12-C ±5 ±250 75 120 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/267 75% 78% C1,P2
BST-5/250-D48-C ±5 ±250 75 120 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 7/69 72% 76% C1,P2
BST-12/125-D12-C ±12 ±125 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/329 74% 76% C1,P2
BST-12/125-D48-C ±12 ±125 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 8/81 73% 77% C1,P2
BST-15/100-D12-C ±15 ±100 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/329 74% 76% C1,P2
BST-15/100-D48-C ±15 ±100 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 8/81 73% 77% C1,P2
BST-12/105-D5-C ±12 ±105 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 60/690 71% 73% C1,P2
BST-15/85-D5-C ±15 ±85 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 68/689 72% 74% C1,P2
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
➁ Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20 MHz bandwidth.
➂ Balanced loads, 10% to 100% load.
➃ Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.